34 Crystal Ave WiCKeD

Derry, NH 03038 p . ;
wickedmojoit.com ‘ A=
603-965-3420 = J _

Carol County Department of Corrections Estimate # 233

50 County Farm Road Estimate Date 05-18-21
Ossipee, NH 03864

P Total $35,899.59

‘ item Description Unit Cost Quantity Line Tota!

Security Camera Supply (6) SMP Tamper Resistant Dome cameras: $1,199.99 6.0 $7,199.94

Hardware 5 Megapixel
Night vision up to 26it
2560x1920 video resolution
H.265+ video format
1.05mm fixed lens
30 FPS
360 degree FOV

Fish-eye cameras to be placed as discussed on walk
through and as listed below:

(1) in day room 1 storage closet

(1) In day room 4 storage closet

(1) in pharmacy

(1) in main haltway going into building B

(1) in property storage

(1) in pantry

Security Camera Supply tamper resistant boxes for fish eye cameras $199.99 6.0 $1,199.94
Hardware

Security Camera Supply (12) 4MP Stationary Tamper Resistant Cameras: $799.99 12.0 $9,599.88
Hardware 4 Megapixel

24/7 colorvu technology

2.8mm lens

2688x1520

106 degree FOV

30 FPS

H.265+

Bullet Cameras to be placed as discussed on walk
through and as listed below:

(2) in control room vestibule by day room 1

(2) in control room hallway

{1} in day room 4

(1) in medical

(2} in hallways to classrooms

{2) in kitchen

(1) in Laundry

(1) in boiler room

Security Camera Supply tamper resistant boxes for bullet cameras $149.99 12.0 $1,799.88
Hardware



Security Camera
Hardware

Security Cameras
Install Labor

Security Cameras
Install Labor

Security Cameras

Supply 18 port rack mountable, POE, 10/100mbps $499.99
switches

1 needed for each corresponding DVR (this leaves the
availability to transition all cameras to IP eventuaily)

Install, position, and program all cameras, brackets, and $7,500.00
switches
Run and punch down cat5e cable for all additional $200.00

cameras being installed

Drill 2" hole and install pipe from network room to fist floor $2,000.00

Install Labor for cables to run through (existing conduit is full)
Security Camera Misc. parts and hardware $500.00
Hardware
Subtotal
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE Tax
Disclaimer [ Estimate Total
Signed:

NATARRR

Date:

5.0

1.0

18.0

1.0

1.0

$2,499.95

$7,500.00

$3,600.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

$35,899.59
$0.00

$35,899.59




