34 Crystal Ave Derry, NH 03038 wickedmojoit.com 603-965-3420



Carol County Department of Corrections 50 County Farm Road Ossipee, NH 03864 Estimate #
Estimate Date

233 05-18-21

Total

\$35,899.59

Security Camera Hardware	Cumple (C) EMP Towns & Posistent Done			
arowaro	Supply (6) 5MP Tamper Resistant Dome cameras: 5 Megapixel Night vision up to 26ft 2560x1920 video resolution H.265+ video format 1.05mm fixed lens 30 FPS 360 degree FOV Fish-eye cameras to be placed as discussed on walk through and as listed below: (1) in day room 1 storage closet (1) in day room 4 storage closet (1) in pharmacy (1) in main hallway going into building B (1) in property storage (1) in pantry	\$1,199.99	6.0	\$7,199.94
Security Camera Hardware	Supply tamper resistant boxes for fish eye cameras	\$199.99	6.0	\$1,199.94
Security Camera Hardware	Supply (12) 4MP Stationary Tamper Resistant Cameras: 4 Megapixel 24/7 colorvu technology 2.8mm lens 2688x1520 106 degree FOV 30 FPS H.265+	\$799.99	12.0	\$9,599.8
	Bullet Cameras to be placed as discussed on walk through and as listed below: (2) in control room vestibule by day room 1 (2) in control room hallway (1) in day room 4 (1) in medical (2) in hallways to classrooms (2) in kitchen (1) in Laundry (1) in boiler room			
Security Camera	Supply tamper resistant boxes for bullet cameras	\$149.99	12.0	\$1,799.8

Security Camera Hardware	Supply 18 port rack mountable, POE, 10/100mbps switches	\$499.99	5.0	\$2,499.95
	1 needed for each corresponding DVR (this leaves the availability to transition all cameras to IP eventually)			
Security Cameras Install Labor	Install, position, and program all cameras, brackets, and switches	\$7,500.00	1.0	\$7,500.00
Security Cameras Install Labor	Run and punch down cat5e cable for all additional cameras being installed	\$200.00	18.0	\$3,600.00
Security Cameras Install Labor	Drill 2" hole and install pipe from network room to fist floor for cables to run through (existing conduit is full)	\$2,000.00	1.0	\$2,000.00
Security Camera Hardware	Misc. parts and hardware	\$500.00	1.0	\$500.00

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE

Disclaimer

Subtotal	\$35,899.59
Tax	\$0.00
Estimate Total	\$35,899.59

Signed:	Date:

